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COURSE DESCRIPTION

This four-day program will incorporate data supporting guideline-based
recommendations and recent advances regarding therapeutic options in patients
with malignant solid tumor and hematologic disorders. At the end of the course,
physicians will leave with a deeper understanding of the pathogenesis, diagnostic
evaluation and therapeutic modalities available for common solid tumor
malignancies, hematologic malignancies and the bleeding/thrombotic patient.

COURSE OBJECTIVES

Upon completion of this course, participants will be able to:

o Describe the pathogenesis, diagnostic evaluation and therapeutic modalities
available for common malignant hematological diseases

o Describe the pathogenesis, diagnostic evaluation and therapeutic modalities
available for common solid tumor malignancies

o Integrate new therapeutic and diagnostic approaches into clinical practice as
appropriate

o Manage and evaluate the bleeding and clotting patient

INTENDED AUDIENCE

The target audience for this activity will be physicians who are preparing for the
Medical Oncology certification or re-certification examinations and physicians and
allied health professionals who desire an update in current standards of care for
patients with cancer nationwide.

ACCREDITATION

The University of Washington School of Medicine is accredited by the Accreditation
Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical
education for physicians.

The University of Washington School of Medicine designates this
live activity for a maximum of 31.75 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™.
Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of
their participation in the activity.



FEES & REGISTRATION INFORMATION

By Aug 28  After Aug 28

Physician $945 $1095
SCCA Network Physician $795 $895
Resident/Fellow/Allied Healthcare $595 $695

The fee for this course includes catering, all instruction materials and transcript of
AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. To ensure enrollment, please complete the enclosed
registration form and forward it with the appropriate tuition or register online at
uwcme.org. Allow up to fifteen working days to receive your email confirmation of
enrollment. If you have not received confirmation prior to your departure for the
course, please contact the Continuing Medical Education office at 206.543.1050.
Continuing Medical Education will not be responsible for expenses incurred by an
individual who is not confirmed and for whom space is not available at the course.

CONFERENCE SYLLABUS IS GOING GREEN

Syllabus materials will be available for download at uwcme.org (for conference
registrants only). Materials will be available from September 21 - October 30, 2015,
for registrants to print and/or download. A booklet with the conference agenda and
pages for note-taking will be provided at the conference.

SPECIAL SERVICES

Continuing Medical Education at the University of Washington is a totally self-
sustaining unit and does not depend on or receive public monies in support of its
educational efforts. Fees for this course are estimated to cover the costs of conducting
this course. These costs include salaries, registration and credit, handouts, record
keeping, faculty planning and evaluation, and may include food, alcohol, taxes,

and gratuities to vendors. The University of Washington reaffirms its policy of

equal opportunity regardless of race, color, creed, religion, national origin, gender,
sexual orientation, age, marital status, disability, or status as a disabled veteran or
Vietnam era veteran in accordance with University policy and applicable federal

and state statutes and regulations. The University of Washington is committed to
providing access and reasonable accommodation in its services, programs, activities,
education, and employment for individuals with disabilities. To request disability
accommodation in the application process contact the department at: 206.543.1050 or
the Disability Services Office at least ten days in advance at:

206.543.6450/Voice ® 206.543.6452/TTY ® 206.685.7264/Fax ® email: dso@u.washington.edu



CANCELLATION POLICY

The Office of Continuing Medical Education must receive written notification of
cancellation and refund requests no later than September 16, 2015. A $50 processing
fee will be deducted from refund requests received by this date. No refunds will be
issued for cancellations received after September 16, 2015. The Office of Continuing
Medical Education reserves the right to cancel this course twenty (20) days prior to
the course date when a minimum enrollment is not met or for other reasons that
prevent the University from holding the course. Each registrant will be notified

by telephone followed by written notification and a full refund. The University of
Washington is not responsible for any other costs incurred such as non-refundable
airline tickets or hotel penalties.

ATTENDANCE POLICY

Course activities are exclusively reserved for course attendees. Badges provided at
registration are required for entrance into all functions and this requirement will be
strictly enforced.

UWCME considers diverse nutritional preferences and restrictions when planning
our complimentary menu. However, those individuals who might find that our menu
is not aligned to their specific nutritional needs are welcome to bring their own food
items.

CONFERENCE LOCATION & LODGING

The “Comprehensive Hematology & Oncology Review Course” will be located at the:

W Seattle Hotel

1112 4th Avenue
Seattle, WA 98101
Phone: 888.627.8552
whotels.com/Seattle

The University of Washington has contracted for a special conference rate of $209
(single or double occupancy) plus applicable taxes at the W Seattle Hotel. Please
mention “Hematology & Oncology Review Conference” to receive this rate. After
August 25, 2015, accommodations at W Seattle Hotel at this rate may no longer be
available. The University of Washington accepts no further responsibility for lodging.

To reserve your room, call 888.627.8552, or visit:
https://www.starwoodmeeting.com/StarGroupsWeb/res?id=1505124578 &key=2DF2C8BB

Or visit uwcme.org for a direct link found in the “Lodging & Travel” section.
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Day 1
Saturday, September 26

7:00 Registration, Continental
Breakfast

7:50 Welcome & Introduction

8:00 Breast Cancer: Non-invasive
Jennifer Specht, MD

9:00  Breast Cancer: Adjuvant
V.K. Gadi, MD, PhD

9:45 Breast Cancer: Metastatic
Jenny Chang, MD

10:30 Break

10:45  Gynecologic Oncology
Gini Fleming, MD

12:15 Lunch (provided)

12:30  Question & Answer Session
(optional)

1:15 Renal Cell
Robert Figlin, MD, FACP

2:00 Colorectal Cancer
Veena Shankaran, MD

3:00 Break

3:15 Esophageal/Gastric Cancer
Andrew Ko, MD

4:00  Hepatobiliary Cancer
Jonathan Grim, MD, PhD

4:45 Pancreas Cancer
Andrew Coveler, MD

515  PNET
Jonathan Grim, MD, PhD

5:30  Adjourn

DAY 2
Sunday, September 27

7:30
8:00

9:00

9:30

9:45
10:00

11:00

11:45
12:00

12:45

1:30

2:30
2:45

3:30

4:15

4:45

5:30

Sign-in, Continental Breakfast

Non-Small Cell Lung Cancer
Christina Baik, MD, MPH

Small Cell Lung Cancer
Bernardo Goulart, MD, MS

Mesothelioma
Bernardo Goulart, MD, MS

Break

Head/Neck/Thyroid Cancer
Cristina Rodriguez, MD

Melanoma
John Thompson, MD

Lunch (provided)

Question & Answer Session
(optional)

Pharmacology 1
Helen Marshall, PharmD, BCPS,
BCOP

Supportive Care
Keith Eaton, MD, PhD

Break

CNS Cancers
Marc Chamberlain, MD

Prostate Cancer
Tanya Dorff, MD

Bladder Cancer
Michael Schweizer, MD

Testicular Cancer
Michael Schweizer, MD

Adjourn



DAy 3
Monday, September 28

7:30
8:00

9:00

9:45

10:00

10:45

11:30

12:00
12:15

1:00

1:45

2:45

3:15

3:30

4:15

4:45

5:15

Sign-in, Continental Breakfast
Aggressive Non-Hodgkin's
Lymphoma

Ajay Gopal, MD

Indolent Non-Hodgkin’s
Lymphoma

David Maloney, MD, PhD
Break

Hodgkin’s Lymphoma

Oliver Press, MD, PhD

CLL, SLL, Hairy Cell Leukemia
Mazyar Shadman, MD, MPH
Sarcomas

Seth Pollack, MD

Lunch (provided)

Question & Answer Session
(optional)

AML, ALL

Frederick Appelbaum, MD
Multiple Myeloma

Damian Green, MD

Chronic Myeloid Leukemia
Robert Richard, MD, PhD
Break

Hematopoietic Stem Cell

Transplantation
Effie Petersdorf, MD

MDS, MPD
Bart Scott, MD

Cutaneous T-Cell Lymphoma
Andrei Shustov, MD

Adjourn

DAY 4

Tuesday, September 29

7:30
8:00

8:45

9:30
9:45

10:30

11:15

11:30

12:15
12:30

1:15

2:00

2:15

Sign-in, Continental Breakfast

Coagulation Testing
Barbara Konkle, MD

Approach to the Bleeding Patient
Jill Johnsen, MD

Break

Thrombocytopenia
Terry Gernsheimer, MD

Thrombosis
David Garcia, MD

Update on Oral Anticoagulants
David Garcia, MD

Pharmacology 2
Anneliese Bodding-Long, PharmD

Lunch (provided)

Question & Answer Session
(optional)

Familial Syndromes
Robin Bennett, MS, CGC, PhD
Hon

Anal Cancer
Andrew Coveler, MD

Adjourn
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