# Comprehensive Hematology & Oncology Review Course

Sat - Tue September 26 - 29, 2015

W Seattle Hotel









#### **COURSE DESCRIPTION**

This four-day program will incorporate data supporting guideline-based recommendations and recent advances regarding therapeutic options in patients with malignant solid tumor and hematologic disorders. At the end of the course, physicians will leave with a deeper understanding of the pathogenesis, diagnostic evaluation and therapeutic modalities available for common solid tumor malignancies, hematologic malignancies and the bleeding/thrombotic patient.

#### **COURSE OBJECTIVES**

Upon completion of this course, participants will be able to:

- Describe the pathogenesis, diagnostic evaluation and therapeutic modalities available for common malignant hematological diseases
- Describe the pathogenesis, diagnostic evaluation and therapeutic modalities available for common solid tumor malignancies
- Integrate new therapeutic and diagnostic approaches into clinical practice as appropriate
- Manage and evaluate the bleeding and clotting patient

#### INTENDED AUDIENCE

The target audience for this activity will be physicians who are preparing for the Medical Oncology certification or re-certification examinations and physicians and allied health professionals who desire an update in current standards of care for patients with cancer nationwide.

#### **ACCREDITATION**

#### **Accreditation with Commendation**

The University of Washington School of Medicine is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

#### **Credit Designation**

The University of Washington School of Medicine designates this live activity for a maximum of 31.75 *AMA PRA Category 1 Credits*™. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

#### FEES & REGISTRATION INFORMATION

	By Aug 28	After Aug 28
Physician	\$945	\$1095
SCCA Network Physician	\$795	\$895
Resident/Fellow/Allied Healthcare	\$595	\$695

The fee for this course includes catering, all instruction materials and transcript of *AMA PRA Category 1 Credits*™. To ensure enrollment, please complete the enclosed registration form and forward it with the appropriate tuition or register online at uwcme.org. Allow up to fifteen working days to receive your email confirmation of enrollment. If you have not received confirmation prior to your departure for the course, please contact the Continuing Medical Education office at 206.543.1050. Continuing Medical Education will not be responsible for expenses incurred by an individual who is not confirmed and for whom space is not available at the course.

#### CONFERENCE SYLLABUS IS GOING GREEN

Syllabus materials will be available for download at uwcme.org (for conference registrants only). Materials will be available from September 21 - October 30, 2015, for registrants to print and/or download. A booklet with the conference agenda and pages for note-taking will be provided at the conference.

#### SPECIAL SERVICES

Continuing Medical Education at the University of Washington is a totally self-sustaining unit and does not depend on or receive public monies in support of its educational efforts. Fees for this course are estimated to cover the costs of conducting this course. These costs include salaries, registration and credit, handouts, record keeping, faculty planning and evaluation, and may include food, alcohol, taxes, and gratuities to vendors. The University of Washington reaffirms its policy of equal opportunity regardless of race, color, creed, religion, national origin, gender, sexual orientation, age, marital status, disability, or status as a disabled veteran or Vietnam era veteran in accordance with University policy and applicable federal and state statutes and regulations. The University of Washington is committed to providing access and reasonable accommodation in its services, programs, activities, education, and employment for individuals with disabilities. To request disability accommodation in the application process contact the department at: 206.543.1050 or the Disability Services Office at least ten days in advance at:

206.543.6450/Voice • 206.543.6452/TTY • 206.685.7264/Fax • email: dso@u.washington.edu

#### **CANCELLATION POLICY**

The Office of Continuing Medical Education must receive written notification of cancellation and refund requests no later than September 16, 2015. A \$50 processing fee will be deducted from refund requests received by this date. No refunds will be issued for cancellations received after September 16, 2015. The Office of Continuing Medical Education reserves the right to cancel this course twenty (20) days prior to the course date when a minimum enrollment is not met or for other reasons that prevent the University from holding the course. Each registrant will be notified by telephone followed by written notification and a full refund. The University of Washington is not responsible for any other costs incurred such as non-refundable airline tickets or hotel penalties.

#### ATTENDANCE POLICY

Course activities are exclusively reserved for course attendees. Badges provided at registration are required for entrance into all functions and this requirement will be strictly enforced.

UWCME considers diverse nutritional preferences and restrictions when planning our complimentary menu. However, those individuals who might find that our menu is not aligned to their specific nutritional needs are welcome to bring their own food items.

#### **CONFERENCE LOCATION & LODGING**

The "Comprehensive Hematology & Oncology Review Course" will be located at the:

W Seattle Hotel 1112 4th Avenue Seattle, WA 98101 Phone: 888.627.8552

Phone: 888.627.8552 whotels.com/Seattle

The University of Washington has contracted for a special conference rate of \$209 (single or double occupancy) plus applicable taxes at the W Seattle Hotel. Please mention "Hematology & Oncology Review Conference" to receive this rate. After **August 25, 2015**, accommodations at W Seattle Hotel at this rate may no longer be available. The University of Washington accepts no further responsibility for lodging.

To reserve your room, call 888.627.8552, or visit:

https://www.starwoodmeeting.com/StarGroupsWeb/res?id=1505124578&key=2DF2C8BB

Or visit uwcme.org for a direct link found in the "Lodging & Travel" section.

#### **COURSE CO-CHAIRS**

#### Andrew L. Coveler, MD

Assistant Professor, Department of Medicine Assistant Member, Clinical Research Division Fred Hutch

#### Oliver W. Press, MD, PhD

Professor, Department of Medicine Acting Director and Member, Clinical Research Division Fred Hutch

#### **GUEST FACULTY**

#### Jenny C. Chang, MD

Full Member, Houston Methodist Research Institute
Emily Herrmann Chair in Cancer Research
Director, Houston Methodist Cancer Center, Houston Methodist Hospital
Professor of Medicine
Weill Cornell Medical College of Cornell University
Ithaca, NY

#### Tanya B. Dorff, MD

Assistant Professor, Department of Medicine University of Southern California Los Angeles, CA

#### Robert A. Figlin, MD, FACP

Professor, Departments of Medicine and Biomedical Sciences Steven Spielberg Family Chair in Hematology and Oncology Director, Division of Hematology and Oncology, Cedars-Sinai Medical Center Los Angeles, CA

#### Gini Fleming, MD

Professor, Department of Medicine Director, Medical Oncology of Breast and Gynecologic Cancer Program University of Chicago Chicago, IL

#### Andrew H. Ko, MD

Associate Professor, Department of Medicine, Division of Hematology and Oncology University of California San Francisco San Francisco, CA

#### UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON FACULTY

#### Frederick R. Appelbaum, MD

Professor, Department of Medicine Director, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### Christina S. Baik, MD, MPH

Assistant Professor, Department of Medicine Assistant Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### Robin L. Bennett, MS, CGC, PhD Hon

Clinical Associate Professor, Department of Medicine

#### Anneliese Bodding-Long, PharmD

Clinical Pharmacist, Pharmacy Services

#### Marc C. Chamberlain, MD

Professor, Departments of Neurology and Neurological Surgery Director, Neuro Oncology, Seattle Cancer Care Alliance

#### Keith D. Eaton, MD, PhD

Associate Professor, Department of Medicine Associate Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### Vijayakrishna K. Gadi, MD, PhD

Associate Professor, Department of Medicine Associate Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### David A. Garcia, MD

Professor, Department of Medicine

#### Terry B. Gernsheimer, MD

Professor, Department of Medicine Director, Transfusion Services, Seattle Cancer Care Alliance

#### Ajay K. Gopal, MD

Associate Professor, Department of Medicine Associate Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### Bernardo H. L. Goulart, MD, MS

Assistant Professor, Department of Medicine Affiliate Investigator, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON FACULTY

#### Damian J. Green, MD

Assistant Professor, Department of Medicine Assistant Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### Jonathan Grim, MD, PhD

Attending Physician, Division of Medical Oncology VA Puget Sound Health Care System Assistant Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### Jill M. Johnsen, MD

Assistant Professor, Department of Medicine Assistant Member, Bloodworks NW Research Institute

#### Barbara A. Konkle, MD

Professor, Department of Medicine Director, Clinical and Translational Research Director, Hemostasis, Platelet Immunology & Genomics Laboratory Bloodworks NW Research Institute

#### David G. Maloney, MD, PhD

Professor, Department of Medicine Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### Helen M. Marshall, PharmD, BCPS, BCOP

Clinical Assistant Professor, School of Pharmacy

#### Effie W. Petersdorf, MD

Professor, Department of Medicine Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### Seth M. Pollack, MD

Assistant Professor, Department of Medicine Associate Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### Robert E. Richard, MD, PhD

Associate Professor, Department of Medicine Director, Hematology, VA Puget Sound Health Care

#### Cristina P. Rodriguez, MD

Associate Professor, Department of Medicine Associate Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON FACULTY

#### Michael Schweizer, MD

Assistant Professor, Department of Medicine Assistant Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### Bart Lee Scott, MD

Associate Professor, Department of Medicine Associate Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### Mazyar Shadman, MD, MPH

Assistant Professor, Department of Medicine Assistant Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### Veena Shankaran, MD

Assistant Professor, Department of Medicine Associate Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### Andrei Shustov, MD

Associate Professor, Department of Medicine Assistant Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### Jennifer M. Specht, MD

Associate Professor, Department of Medicine Associate Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

#### John A. Thompson, MD

Professor, Department of Medicine Member, Clinical Research, Fred Hutch

# **PROGRAM**

# Day 1

Saturday, September 26

7:00	Registration, Continental Breakfast
7:50	Welcome & Introduction
8:00	Breast Cancer: Non-invasive Jennifer Specht, MD
9:00	Breast Cancer: Adjuvant V.K. Gadi, MD, PhD
9:45	Breast Cancer: Metastatic Jenny Chang, MD
10:30	Break
10:45	Gynecologic Oncology Gini Fleming, MD
12:15	Lunch (provided)
12:30	Question & Answer Session (optional)
1:15	Renal Cell Robert Figlin, MD, FACP
2:00	Colorectal Cancer Veena Shankaran, MD
3:00	Break
3:15	Esophageal/Gastric Cancer Andrew Ko, MD
4:00	Hepatobiliary Cancer Jonathan Grim, MD, PhD
4:45	Pancreas Cancer Andrew Coveler, MD
5:15	PNET Jonathan Grim, MD, PhD
5:30	Adjourn

# Day 2

Sunday, September 27

7:30	Sign-in, Continental Breakfast
8:00	Non-Small Cell Lung Cancer Christina Baik, MD, MPH
9:00	Small Cell Lung Cancer Bernardo Goulart, MD, MS
9:30	Mesothelioma Bernardo Goulart, MD, MS
9:45	Break
10:00	Head/Neck/Thyroid Cancer Cristina Rodriguez, MD
11:00	Melanoma John Thompson, MD
11:45	Lunch (provided)
12:00	Question & Answer Session (optional)
12:45	Pharmacology 1 Helen Marshall, PharmD, BCPS, BCOP
1:30	Supportive Care Keith Eaton, MD, PhD
2:30	Break
2:45	CNS Cancers Marc Chamberlain, MD
3:30	Prostate Cancer Tanya Dorff, MD
4:15	Bladder Cancer Michael Schweizer, MD
4:45	Testicular Cancer Michael Schweizer, MD
5:30	Adjourn

# **PROGRAM**

# Day 3 Monday, September 28

7:30	Sign-in, Continental Breakfast
8:00	Aggressive Non-Hodgkin's
	Lymphoma
	Ajay Gopal, MD
9:00	Indolent Non-Hodgkin's
	Lymphoma  David Maloney, MD, PhD
0.45	<b>'</b>
9:45	Break
10:00	Hodgkin's Lymphoma
	Oliver Press, MD, PhD
10:45	CLL, SLL, Hairy Cell Leukemia
11.20	Mazyar Shadman, MD, MPH
11:30	Sarcomas Seth Pollack, MD
12.00	
12:00	Lunch (provided)
12:15	Question & Answer Session
1.00	(optional)
1:00	AML, ALL Frederick Appelbaum, MD
1:45	Multiple Myeloma
1:43	Damian Green, MD
2:45	Chronic Myeloid Leukemia
2:43	Robert Richard, MD, PhD
3:15	Break
	224
3:30	Hematopoietic Stem Cell Transplantation
	Effie Petersdorf, MD
4:15	MDS, MPD
	Bart Scott, MD
4:45	Cutaneous T-Cell Lymphoma
2, 10	Andrei Shustov, MD
5:15	Adjourn

Day 4 Tuesday, September 29

7:30	Sign-in, Continental Breakfast
8:00	Coagulation Testing <i>Barbara Konkle, MD</i>
8:45	Approach to the Bleeding Patient <i>Jill Johnsen</i> , <i>MD</i>
9:30	Break
9:45	Thrombocytopenia Terry Gernsheimer, MD
10:30	Thrombosis  David Garcia, MD
11:15	Update on Oral Anticoagulants  David Garcia, MD
11:30	Pharmacology 2  Anneliese Bodding-Long, PharmD
12:15	Lunch (provided)
12:30	Question & Answer Session (optional)
1:15	Familial Syndromes Robin Bennett, MS, CGC, PhD Hon
2:00	Anal Cancer Andrew Coveler, MD
2:15	Adjourn
2:15	Aujourn

# A LOT INCITA A TROITE

After Aug 28 \$1095

\$895 \$695

KEGISI KAIION FORM		Registration Fee	By Aug 28	Afte Aug
Comprehensive Hematology & Oncology Review Course September 26 - 29, 2015		Physician SCCA Network	\$945	\$109
First Name	Middle Initial	Fnysician *Resident/*Fellow/Allied Healthcare		69\$
Last Name				
Title MD DO PhD RN ARNP PA Other:	Other:	Send completed registration form and payment to:	m and payment	to:
*Residency/Fellowship Program		Continuing Medical Education Box 359441		
Address		Seattle, WA 98195-9441		
CityState	Zip Code	Credit card registrations may be faxed to: 206.221.4525	e faxed to:	
Phone ( ) Fax ( )		Questions? Call 206.543.1050		
E-mail		Register online at uwcme.org	uwcme.org	
Check (payable to University of Washington) for \$				
Charge (check one) Visa ☐ Mastercard ☐ Discover ☐ \$	(please fill i	(please fill in the amount)		
Card number		Exp Date		
Signature		CVV		
UW Budget Budget Name.		Box Number		
PROJOPT		TASK		
				_